
MDOT/ACEC Design Basic Training:  Guardrail Design 
March 20, 2025 

P.M SESSION – 1:00 P.M. – 4:30 P.M. 
Presented, via Teams 

Carlos Torres (MDOT), Presenter 
P.M. Session CEHs: 3.5 

    Name                                Log In                       Log Out                Duration                        Email 
 

1 
 

Abuatih, Mohammad 
(MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:53:23 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:46 
PM 

2h 38m 
18s AbuatihM@michigan.gov 

Abuatih, Mohammad (MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:53:23 
PM 

3/20/25, 2:00:23 
PM 1h 7m AbuatihM@michigan.gov 

Abuatih, Mohammad (MDOT) 3/20/25, 2:45:28 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:46 
PM 

1h 31m 
18s AbuatihM@michigan.gov 

Alcantar, Juan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:18 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:07:11 
PM 3h 7m 53s AlcantarJ1@michigan.gov 

Allen D. Van Den Boom 3/20/25, 1:01:37 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 3h 15m 5s Allen.VanDenBoom@clarkdietz.com 

Annette Stroman 
3/20/25, 12:59:51 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 16m 
50s astroman@accesseng.net 

Aziz, Esam (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:43:48 PM 
3/20/25, 4:08:12 
PM 

2h 24m 
23s AzizE@michigan.gov 

Barth, Jacob (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:49 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:58:12 
PM 3h 23s BarthJ2@michigan.gov 

Bates, Shaun (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:05:27 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 11m 
16s BatesS2@michigan.gov 

Beatty, Matthew (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:10 PM 
3/20/25, 4:15:29 
PM 

3h 15m 
18s BeattyM2@michigan.gov 

Bellini, Michael (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:33 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:40 
PM 3h 18m 7s BelliniM@michigan.gov 

Belt, Charles (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:02 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:09:53 
PM 

3h 13m 
50s BeltC4@michigan.gov 

Ben Telfor 3/20/25, 1:02:17 PM 
3/20/25, 4:08:12 
PM 3h 5m 54s ben.telfor@collierseng.com 

Bergman, Alec 3/20/25, 3:48:33 PM 
3/20/25, 4:10:32 
PM 21m 59s ABergman@benesch.com 

Beydoun, Mohamed (MDOT) 3/20/25, 2:56:32 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:26 
PM 

1h 19m 
54s BeydounM@michigan.gov 

Biekkola, Larry (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:52:38 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:04:47 
PM 3h 12m 9s BiekkolaL@michigan.gov 

Bippley, Michael (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:47 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 15m 
55s BippleyM@michigan.gov 

Black, Dustin (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:02:54 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:39 
PM 

3h 13m 
45s BlackD@michigan.gov 

Bouman, Micah (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:59 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:38 
PM 

3h 14m 
35s BoumanM2@michigan.gov 

Bouman, Micah (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:59 PM 
3/20/25, 1:05:16 
PM 4m 17s BoumanM2@michigan.gov 
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Bouman, Micah (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:06:20 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:38 
PM 

3h 10m 
18s BoumanM2@michigan.gov 

Brad Park (Unverified) 
3/20/25, 12:57:26 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:50 
PM 

3h 19m 
23s   

Bradley, Dave (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:46:22 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:10 
PM 

3h 30m 
47s BradleyD5@michigan.gov 

Brian Johnson (Unverified) 
3/20/25, 12:57:39 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:25 
PM 3h 7m 45s   

Burgess, Micah (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:26 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:19:48 
PM 

3h 22m 
22s BurgessM6@michigan.gov 

Carrigan, Benjamin (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:05 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:18 
PM 

3h 20m 
13s CarriganB@michigan.gov 

Caviness, Ashlynn 
3/20/25, 12:58:58 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:41 
PM 

3h 16m 
42s Ashlynn.Caviness@wsp.com 

Covington, JT 
3/20/25, 12:44:13 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:50 
PM 

3h 32m 
36s JT.Covington@tetratech.com 

CREESE Tayah 
3/20/25, 12:59:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:39 
PM 

3h 16m 
57s Tayah.CREESE@egis-group.com 

Daavettila, Jim (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:13 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:45 
PM 3h 12m 9s DaavettilaJ@michigan.gov 

Daavettila, Jim (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:58 PM 
3/20/25, 3:14:21 
PM 

2h 13m 
23s DaavettilaJ@michigan.gov 

Daavettila, Jim (MDOT) 3/20/25, 3:18:34 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:45 
PM 58m 10s DaavettilaJ@michigan.gov 

Daavettila, Robert 3/20/25, 1:16:05 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 3h 36s Bob.Daavettila@tetratech.com 

David King, P.E. 
3/20/25, 12:58:11 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:51 
PM 

3h 18m 
39s dking@dlz.com 

Deepti (Unverified) 
3/20/25, 12:57:34 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:44 
PM 

3h 19m 
10s   

Elias, Firas (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:55:32 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:49 
PM 

3h 21m 
16s EliasF1@michigan.gov 

Fedolak, Chase (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:04:47 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:38 
PM 

3h 12m 
50s FedolakC@michigan.gov 

Feldhausen, Benjamin (MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:58:28 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:17 
PM 

3h 18m 
48s FeldhausenB@michigan.gov 

Ferguson, Kobe E. 
3/20/25, 12:59:54 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 

3h 16m 
46s fergusonke@cdmsmith.com 

Fettes, Nathan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:10:17 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:15 
PM 

3h 18m 
13s FettesN@michigan.gov 
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Fettes, Nathan (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:00 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:15 
PM 

3h 17m 
14s FettesN@michigan.gov 

Filpus, Ken (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:19 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:27 
PM 3h 17m 7s FilpusK@michigan.gov 

Firman, Lynnette (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:15 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 17m 
26s FirmanL@michigan.gov 

Fitzpatrick, Connor (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:42 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:07 
PM 3h 5m 24s FitzpatrickC1@michigan.gov 

Fitzpatrick, Victoria (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:24:41 PM 
3/20/25, 2:48:43 
PM 55m 49s FitzpatrickV@michigan.gov 

Fitzpatrick, Victoria (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:24:41 PM 
3/20/25, 2:00:26 
PM 35m 45s FitzpatrickV@michigan.gov 

Fitzpatrick, Victoria (MDOT) 3/20/25, 2:28:38 PM 
3/20/25, 2:48:43 
PM 20m 4s FitzpatrickV@michigan.gov 

Ganesan, Amirthan (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:12:57 PM 
3/20/25, 4:05:57 
PM 

2h 33m 
30s GanesanA@michigan.gov 

Ganesan, Amirthan (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:12:57 PM 
3/20/25, 2:05:52 
PM 52m 54s GanesanA@michigan.gov 

Ganesan, Amirthan (MDOT) 3/20/25, 2:25:20 PM 
3/20/25, 4:05:57 
PM 

1h 40m 
36s GanesanA@michigan.gov 

Gardner, Cory (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:36 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:23:58 
PM 

2h 24m 
22s GardnerC1@michigan.gov 

Gardner, Matthew (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:04:39 PM 
3/20/25, 4:08:54 
PM 3h 4m 15s GardnerM10@michigan.gov 

Garretson, Jacob (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:54 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:09 
PM 

3h 17m 
14s GarretsonJ@michigan.gov 

Gehrcke, Rachel (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:22 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:24 
PM 3h 18m 2s GehrckeR@michigan.gov 

George, Mary (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:47:38 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:47 
PM 3h 29m 9s GeorgeM5@michigan.gov 

Gilbert, Matthew (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:34:59 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:59 
PM 3h 7m 33s GilbertM9@michigan.gov 

Gilbert, Matthew (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:54:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:30:01 
PM 

2h 35m 
20s GilbertM9@michigan.gov 

Gilbert, Matthew (MDOT) 3/20/25, 3:34:44 PM 
3/20/25, 4:05:59 
PM 31m 14s GilbertM9@michigan.gov 

Grebenschikov, Sergey (MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:00:33 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:04:12 
PM 4h 3m 38s GrebenschikovS@michigan.gov 

Gupta, Deepak (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:07:46 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:50 
PM 3h 9m 3s GuptaD3@michigan.gov 
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Hammad, Mohammad 
(MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:48 PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:37 
PM 

3h 15m 
49s HammadM@michigan.gov 

Harrison, Wenton (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:09:35 PM 
3/20/25, 4:15:05 
PM 3h 5m 30s HarrisonW6@michigan.gov 

Hartman, Noah 3/20/25, 1:20:15 PM 
3/20/25, 4:14:24 
PM 

2h 31m 
14s Noah.Hartman@wsp.com 

Hartman, Noah 3/20/25, 1:20:15 PM 
3/20/25, 2:23:11 
PM 1h 2m 56s Noah.Hartman@wsp.com 

Hartman, Noah 3/20/25, 2:46:05 PM 
3/20/25, 4:14:24 
PM 

1h 28m 
18s Noah.Hartman@wsp.com 

Hebner, Carson 
3/20/25, 12:57:43 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:20 
PM 3h 7m 37s Carson.Hebner@atkinsrealis.com 

Heilman, Phillip (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:38:39 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:03:59 
PM 

3h 25m 
20s HeilmanP@michigan.gov 

Heinrich, Steven (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:21:13 PM 
3/20/25, 4:09:55 
PM 

2h 48m 
42s HeinrichS2@michigan.gov 

Henricks, Philip 
3/20/25, 12:59:42 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:14:35 
PM 

3h 14m 
53s PHenricks@benesch.com 

Hill, Jason (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:41:40 PM 
3/20/25, 4:12:29 
PM 

2h 30m 
48s HillJ4@michigan.gov 

Hoensheid, Katherine (MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:56:01 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 

3h 20m 
39s HoensheidK@michigan.gov 

Holbert, Timothy (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:23 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 

3h 19m 
18s HolbertT@michigan.gov 

Hughes, Kevin G. 
3/20/25, 12:59:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:51 
PM 

3h 17m 
10s hugheskg@cdmsmith.com 

Irving, Marnay 
3/20/25, 12:57:44 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:41 
PM 

3h 19m 
57s MIrving@benesch.com 

Jacob Porter 
3/20/25, 12:59:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:04:27 
PM 3h 4m 45s jacob.porter@collierseng.com 

jake mayich (Unverified) 3/20/25, 1:01:39 PM 
3/20/25, 4:08:30 
PM 3h 6m 51s   

Joey LaVoie 
3/20/25, 12:59:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:43 
PM 3h 16m 1s jolavoie@HNTB.com 

Jones, Tyrick (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:53:46 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:51 
PM 3h 23m 4s JonesT103@michigan.gov 

Joshua Meyers 3/20/25, 1:09:29 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 3h 7m 12s jmeyers@ssi-mi.com 

Karttunen, Jan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:06 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:32:51 
PM 

2h 33m 
45s KarttunenJ1@michigan.gov 
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Karttunen, Jason (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:43:17 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:18:03 
PM 

3h 16m 
15s KarttunenJ@michigan.gov 

Kassing, Tyler (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:40 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 3h 19m 3s KassingT@michigan.gov 

Kaur, Gurjit (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:02:44 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:09 
PM 

3h 14m 
25s KaurG1@michigan.gov 

Kekhwa, Danny (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:14:55 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:44 
PM 3h 2m 48s KekhwaD@michigan.gov 

Kerby, Austin (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:20 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:40 
PM 

3h 17m 
19s KerbyA2@michigan.gov 

Kinney, Timothy (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:18 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 19m 
24s KinneyT4@michigan.gov 

Klucens, Kevin (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:05:08 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:44 
PM 

3h 11m 
35s KlucensK1@michigan.gov 

Klucens, Raymond (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:12:23 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:34 
PM 4h 23s KlucensR@michigan.gov 

Klucens, Raymond (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:16:09 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:34 
PM 

3h 59m 
24s KlucensR@michigan.gov 

Koenigsknecht, Gregory 
(MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:58:02 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:19 
PM 3h 7m 16s KoenigsknechtG@michigan.gov 

Kulas, Ryan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:38:59 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:10:14 
PM 

3h 31m 
15s KulasR4@michigan.gov 

Lajko, Mary (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:01:41 PM 
3/20/25, 4:05:51 
PM 3h 4m 9s LajkoM@michigan.gov 

Larson, Jacob (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:13:14 PM 
3/20/25, 4:06:22 
PM 2h 53m 7s LarsonJ13@michigan.gov 

Latz, Eric (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:55:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:02:28 
PM 3h 6m 46s LatzE@michigan.gov 

Lefere, Zachary (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:15 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 

3h 19m 
25s LefereZ@michigan.gov 

Luo, Tong 
3/20/25, 12:02:40 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:20 
PM 

4h 14m 
40s Tong.Luo@wsp.com 

Magee, Matthew 
3/20/25, 12:59:04 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 17m 
39s MMagee@wadetrim.com 

Mahon, Michael (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:25 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:49 
PM 

3h 16m 
23s MahonM@michigan.gov 

Manty, Andrew (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:16 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:37 
PM 

3h 20m 
21s MantyA@michigan.gov 

Matthew Bergeron 
3/20/25, 12:59:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:39 
PM 

3h 15m 
57s mbergeron@dlz.com 
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Mattson, Luke (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:55:24 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:39 
PM 

3h 21m 
15s MattsonL5@michigan.gov 

Matula, Donald (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:54:17 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:57 
PM 

3h 21m 
39s Matulad@michigan.gov 

McCabe, Lily (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:01:26 PM 
3/20/25, 4:04:35 
PM 3h 3m 8s McCabeL2@michigan.gov 

Michael Miller 3/20/25, 1:43:04 PM 
3/20/25, 4:10:14 
PM 2h 27m 9s Michael.Miller@clarkdietz.com 

Miller, Noah (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:05:10 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 11m 
32s MillerN22@michigan.gov 

Mitchell, Nathynn (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:29 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 18m 
12s MitchellN10@michigan.gov 

Mlauzi, Millicent 3/20/25, 1:00:27 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:09 
PM 

3h 16m 
42s Millicent.Mlauzi@wsp.com 

Mott, Mitchell (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:27 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:55 
PM 

3h 18m 
27s MottM5@michigan.gov 

Mroczkowski, Susan 
3/20/25, 12:57:48 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:55 
PM 3h 8m 7s SMroczkowski@benesch.com 

Msechu, Kelvin 3/20/25, 1:01:39 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:52 
PM 

3h 15m 
13s Kelvin.Msechu@atkinsrealis.com 

Nate Bramer 
3/20/25, 12:50:40 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:48 
PM 3h 25m 7s nbramer@preinnewhof.com 

Neerken, Ian (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:02:39 PM 
3/20/25, 4:07:21 
PM 3h 4m 41s NeerkenI2@michigan.gov 

Nesbitt, Alex (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:38 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:05:12 
PM 3h 5m 34s NesbittA4@michigan.gov 

Nocerini, Jeremy (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:01:21 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 15m 
21s NoceriniJ2@michigan.gov 

Nolan McGahan 
3/20/25, 12:57:30 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:01 
PM 

3h 18m 
31s nmcgahan@dlz.com 

Nouri, Hadis (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:00 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:54:46 
PM 

2h 41m 
49s NouriH1@michigan.gov 

Nouri, Hadis (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:00 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:37:18 
PM 

2h 38m 
17s NouriH1@michigan.gov 

Paepke, John (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:00:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 17m 
12s PaepkeJ@michigan.gov 

Paepke, John (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:29 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 16m 
13s PaepkeJ@michigan.gov 

Paris, Sharleta (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:05:49 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:47 
PM 

3h 10m 
57s ParisS@michigan.gov 
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Patel, Kajal (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:05:52 PM 
3/20/25, 4:15:38 
PM 3h 9m 46s PatelK8@michigan.gov 

Paul, Shane (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:47:48 
PM 

3/20/25, 2:49:20 
PM 2h 1m 31s PaulS6@michigan.gov 

Peiffer, Shelby (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:18 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:54 
PM 

3h 16m 
36s PeifferS1@michigan.gov 

Peraino, Shellie (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:54:10 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:45 
PM 

3h 22m 
35s PerainoS@michigan.gov 

Phillips, Logan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:14 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:31:49 
PM 

2h 34m 
35s PhillipsL15@michigan.gov 

Phillips, Susan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:53:54 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:30:55 
PM 2h 37m PhillipsS8@michigan.gov 

Porcaro, Michael (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:38:31 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 25m 
17s PorcaroM3@michigan.gov 

Porcaro, Michael (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:52:23 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 24m 
18s PorcaroM3@michigan.gov 

Prevost, Russell (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:02:12 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:40:50 
PM 

3h 38m 
37s PrevostR@michigan.gov 

Pung, Jacob 
3/20/25, 12:59:57 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:09:58 
PM 3h 10m jpung@benesch.com 

Radulski, Matthew (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:25 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:28 
PM 3h 17m 2s RadulskiM@michigan.gov 

Rajala, Joseph (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:16:25 PM 
3/20/25, 3:33:15 
PM 

2h 16m 
49s RajalaJ2@michigan.gov 

Ramakrishnan, Priya 3/20/25, 1:00:36 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:39 
PM 3h 16m 3s Priya.Ramakrishnan@wsp.com 

Raykovich, Anton (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:53:34 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:38 
PM 3h 23m 4s RaykovichA5@michigan.gov 

Red, May (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:52:45 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:51 
PM 3h 24m 5s RedM@michigan.gov 

Rick, Jack (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:30 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:13 
PM 

3h 19m 
42s RickJ@michigan.gov 

Roberts, Jake T. 
3/20/25, 12:59:42 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:30 
PM 

3h 15m 
47s jake.roberts@spicergroup.com 

Robinson, Maxwell 
3/20/25, 12:57:45 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:06 
PM 

3h 17m 
20s Maxwell.Robinson@wsp.com 

Rodriguez, Yaritza (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:08:38 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:29:25 
PM 

3h 20m 
47s RodriguezY3@michigan.gov 

Rubley, Jayme (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:07:58 PM 
3/20/25, 2:40:01 
PM 1h 32m 2s RubleyJ2@michigan.gov 
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Russell, Jonas (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:02 
PM 

3/20/25, 2:01:19 
PM 1h 2m 17s RussellJ11@michigan.gov 

Sahlool, Abel (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:38:28 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:25 
PM 

3h 38m 
57s SahloolA@michigan.gov 

Samaratunga, Nadeesha 
(MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:51:36 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:42:14 
PM 

2h 50m 
38s SamaratungaN@michigan.gov 

Sarfaraz Mohammed 
3/20/25, 12:14:03 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:18:00 
PM 4h 3m 56s smohammed@dlz.com 

Satkowiak, Travis (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:55:09 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:47 
PM 

3h 22m 
37s SatkowiakT1@michigan.gov 

Schimberg, Andrew 
3/20/25, 12:58:29 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:44 
PM 

3h 18m 
15s Andrew.Schimberg@wsp.com 

Schneider, Emily (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:03:50 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:50 
PM 

3h 12m 
59s SchneiderE1@michigan.gov 

Schrantz, William (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:42 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:06:39 
PM 3h 6m 56s SchrantzW@michigan.gov 

Schwalbach, Benjamin (MDOT) 

3/20/25, 12:59:06 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:15:02 
PM 

3h 15m 
55s SchwalbachB1@michigan.gov 

Sean Riley, P.E. 
3/20/25, 12:54:29 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:34 
PM 3h 22m 5s sriley@dlz.com 

Sekhri, Arun (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:02:14 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 

3h 14m 
27s SekhriA@michigan.gov 

Seling, Michael (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:12 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:41 
PM 

3h 18m 
29s SelingM1@michigan.gov 

Servidio, Lucas 
3/20/25, 12:58:30 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:03 
PM 

3h 18m 
32s LServidio@wadetrim.com 

Shulick, Mark (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:57:34 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:19:52 
PM 

3h 22m 
17s ShulickM@michigan.gov 

Singer, Scott (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:58 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:41:52 
PM 

2h 42m 
54s SingerS1@michigan.gov 

Smith, David (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:07:19 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 3h 9m 23s SmithD134@michigan.gov 

Solis-Campos, Alex (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:10:38 PM 
3/20/25, 4:01:17 
PM 

2h 50m 
38s SolisCamposA@michigan.gov 

Sorrell, Grant (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:27 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:09:08 
PM 

3h 10m 
41s SorrellG5@michigan.gov 

Strawn, Dylan 3/20/25, 1:00:48 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:47 
PM 

3h 15m 
58s Dylan.Strawn@wsp.com 

Susan Melcher 3/20/25, 1:00:58 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:37 
PM 

3h 15m 
39s smelcher@accesseng.net 
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Swanson, Bradley (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:06:22 PM 
3/20/25, 4:17:57 
PM 

3h 11m 
34s SwansonB@michigan.gov 

Tapia, Constanza (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:01:44 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:51 
PM 3h 15m 6s TapiaC1@michigan.gov 

Taylor, Bret (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:59:03 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:18 
PM 

3h 18m 
14s TaylorB34@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:07 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:31:18 
PM 2h 24m 5s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:07 
PM 

3/20/25, 2:24:44 
PM 

1h 28m 
36s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 3/20/25, 2:25:55 PM 
3/20/25, 2:53:21 
PM 27m 25s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 3/20/25, 3:03:14 PM 
3/20/25, 3:31:18 
PM 28m 4s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Todorova, Radka (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:02:15 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:17:54 
PM 

4h 15m 
38s TodorovaR@michigan.gov 

Torres, Carlos (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:46:17 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 30m 
25s TorresC@michigan.gov 

Verley, Jason (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:33 PM 
3/20/25, 3:29:08 
PM 

2h 28m 
34s VerleyJ@michigan.gov 

Wackerle, Reece (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:58:28 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:44 
PM 

3h 18m 
16s WackerleR4@michigan.gov 

Weichlein, Derek (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:13:08 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:54 
PM 3h 3m 46s WeichleinD2@michigan.gov 

Welch, John (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:00:05 PM 
3/20/25, 4:16:53 
PM 

3h 16m 
48s WelchJ7@michigan.gov 

Welter, Rebecca (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:02:05 PM 
3/20/25, 4:19:52 
PM 

3h 17m 
46s WelterR@michigan.gov 

Weng, Edward (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:51:44 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:43 
PM 

3h 24m 
58s WengE2@michigan.gov 

Will Mueller 
3/20/25, 12:59:41 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:13:58 
PM 

3h 14m 
17s Will.Mueller@collierseng.com 

Williams, Michelle 
3/20/25, 12:50:44 
PM 

3/20/25, 3:59:02 
PM 

2h 12m 
19s Michelle.Williams@wsp.com 

Williams, Michelle 
3/20/25, 12:50:44 
PM 

3/20/25, 1:23:44 
PM 32m 59s Michelle.Williams@wsp.com 

Williams, Michelle 3/20/25, 2:19:41 PM 
3/20/25, 3:59:02 
PM 

1h 39m 
20s Michelle.Williams@wsp.com 

Wright, Blake (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:28:53 PM 
3/20/25, 3:44:56 
PM 

1h 42m 
54s WrightB26@michigan.gov 
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Wright, Blake (MDOT) 3/20/25, 1:28:53 PM 
3/20/25, 2:29:47 
PM 1h 53s WrightB26@michigan.gov 

Wright, Blake (MDOT) 3/20/25, 3:02:55 PM 
3/20/25, 3:44:56 
PM 42m 1s WrightB26@michigan.gov 

Young, Christopher (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:54:21 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:48 
PM 

3h 22m 
26s YoungC24@michigan.gov 

Zainea, Morgan (MDOT) 
3/20/25, 12:56:57 
PM 

3/20/25, 4:16:42 
PM 

3h 19m 
44s ZaineaM@michigan.gov 

 


